ST. TAMMANY PARTSH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NGO, C-1413

COUNCIL SPONSOR: STEFANC]KAPRESIDENT PROVIDED BY: _FINANCE

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.8. NO. 04-0988 - 2005:2008 CAPITAL TMPROVEMENT
BUDGET AND PROGRAM, FIXED ASSET AND GRANT AWARDS

WHEREAS, 5t. Temmany Parish Government has been awarded grant funding during Fiscal Year 2005 and
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance C.5. No. 04-0588 which allows St. Tammany
Parfsh Government 1o amend said ordinance by reselution, we submit the following amendments to the

Grants Awaed Sechon,

Section 3 Cirants

Fund No Descriplion 2005 BUDGET  AMENDMENT ADJUSTED
BUDGET

411-22  YSB Juvenile Drug Court 0.00 37,857.00 37,857.00

M6-01  Hwy 22 Drainage 1,736,074.20 57.588.62 1,703,662 82

THE PARISH OF 5T. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to amend the Grant Award Budget as submitted.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE YOTE THERE ON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED BY ADOFTION BY . SECONDED BY

YEAS:
NAYE:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIE RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE DAY OF 005, AT A

REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND
VOTING.

STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHATRMAN

ATTEST:

DIANE HUESCHEN, COUNCIL CLERK



ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

REFEREMCE No. C-1413
ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT: FINANCE
41-22  Y5B Juvenile Drug Cour tor record new geant for 2005,

416-01  Hwy 22 Drainage to increase grant for Bezu Chene Cullall Improvements.




